to 11:00 A.M.
with unlimited extension of 5 Minutes each through E-Auction Agency M/s.
C1 INDIA PVT. LTD, on their website/portal https://www.bankeauctions.com on
“As is where is”, “As is what is”, “Whatever there is” and “No Recourse”
basis for recovery of Rs.57,98,10,006.98 (Rupees Fifty Seven Crores Ninety
Eight Lakhs Ten Thousand and Six and Paise Ninety Eight Only)as on December
31, 2025, as per the Final Order dated May 30, 2017, passed in O.A. No. 778
of 2017 (old O.A. No.611 of 2013), Debt Recovery Tribunal-II, Hyderabad due
from the Borrower i.e. Silicon Sales Private Limited, Mortgagors/Personal

[...]

mon area, 120 sq ft of Car Parking in the Apartment Building known as
"Bhavani Towers", Vijayawada within the jurisdiction of District Registrar
Vijayawada, Registration District of Vijayawada, Revenue District. to repay the
amount mentioned in the notice being INR. 45,24,541/- (Rupees Forty Five
Lakh Twenty Four Thousand Five hundred and forty one Only) due as on 05th
April 2025 with further interest at the contractual rate thereon till the date of
payment within 60 days from the date of receipt of the said notice.
The Borrower(s) / Guarantor(s) / Mortgagor(s) having failed to repay the
amount, notice is hereby given to the Borrower(s) / Guarantor(s) /

[...]

The Borrower(s) / Guarantor(s) / Mortgagor(s) in particular and the public in
general are hereby cautioned not to deal with the property and any dealings
with the property will be subject to the charge of the Axis Finance Limited for
an amount of INR. 45,24,541/- (Rupees Forty Five Lakh Twenty Four
Thousand Five hundred and forty one Only) due as on 05th April 2025 and
further interest thereon at the contractual rates together with costs, charges,
etc. of Axis Finance Ltd until the full payment or realization in full.
The Borrower(s) / Guarantor(s) / Mortgagor(s) attention is invited to provisions